

REC'D

FEB 12 2014

King County Prosecutor
Appellate Unit

SUPREME COURT NO. 90017-5
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 69328-0-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CARL TOBIN,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Barbara Linde, Judge,

PETITION FOR REVIEW

DANA M. NELSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH
1908 East Madison
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED
MAR 17 2014
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON CDF

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 FEB 12 PM 4:29

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>IDENTITY OF PETITIONER</u>	1
B. <u>COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u>	1
C. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW</u>	1
D. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
1. <u>Peremptory Challenges</u>	2
2. <u>Trial Testimony</u>	4
3. <u>Court of Appeals Decision</u>	10
E. <u>REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE ACCEPTED AND ARGUMENT</u>	11
1. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW OF THE PUBLIC TRIAL RIGHT ISSUE, BECAUSE DIVISION I'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH DIVISION III'S DECISION IN <u>STATE V. LOVE</u> , THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <u>STATE V. WISE</u> , AND INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF LAW UNDER THE STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS THAT SHOULD BE RESOLVED BY THIS COURT AS A MATTER OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST.	11
2. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW BECAUSE DIVISION I'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <u>LARSON</u> AND INVOLVES A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION UNDER THE STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS.	16
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Orange</u> 152 Wn.2d 795, 100 P.3d 291 (2004).....	13
<u>Seattle Times Co. v. Ishikawa</u> 97 Wn.2d 30, 640 P.2d 716 (1982).....	13
<u>State v. Allen,</u> 159 Wn.2d 1, 147 P.3d 581 (2006).....	17-18
<u>State v. Bone-Club</u> 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 629 (1995).....	1, 13
<u>State v. Handburgh</u> 119 Wn.2d 284, 830 P.2d 641 (1992).....	18
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 155 Wn.2d 609, 121 P.3d 91 (2005).....	18
<u>State v. Kjorsvik</u> 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).....	17
<u>State v. Larson</u> 60 Wn.2d 833, 376 P.2d 537 (1962).....	16, 18, 20
<u>State v. Love</u> 176 Wn. App. 911, 309 P.3d 1209 (2013).....	2, 11-12, 20
<u>State v. Njonge</u> 161 Wn. App. 568, 255 P.3d 753 (2011), <u>review granted</u> , 176 Wn.2d 1031 (2013)	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Slert

169 Wn. App. 766, 282 P.3d 101 (2012)
review granted, 176 Wn.2d 1031 (2013) 14-16

State v. Wise

176 Wn.2d 1, 288 P.3d 1113 (2012)..... 11-12, 15, 20

FEDERAL CASES

Batson v. Kentucky

476 U.S. 79, 106 S. Ct. 1712, 90 L. Ed. 2d 69 (1986)..... 14-15

Georgia v. McCollum

505 U.S. 42, 112 S. Ct. 2348, 120 L. Ed. 2d 33 (1992)..... 14

In re Winship

397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)..... 16

Jackson v. Virginia

443 U.S. 307, 99 S. Ct. 2781, 61 L. Ed. 2d 560 (1979)..... 16

Presley v. Georgia

558 U.S. 209, 130 S. Ct. 721, 175 L. Ed. 2d 675 (2010)..... 13

Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court

464 U.S. 501, 104 S. Ct. 819, 78 L. Ed. 2d 629 (1984)..... 13-14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Page

OTHER JURISDICTIONS

Commonwealth v. Cohen
456 Mass. 94, 921 N.E.2d 906 (2010) 12

People v. Harris
10 Cal.App.4th 672, 12 Cal.Rptr.2d 758 (1992)..... 14-15

People v. Williams
26 Cal. App. 4th Supp. 1, 31 Cal.Rptr.2d 769 (1994) 15

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 13.4(b)(1), (3) 19-20

RAP 13.4(b)(1), (2)15

RAP 13.4(b)(4)16

RAP 13.4(b)(1), (2), (3), (4)20

U.S. Const. amend. VI 13

Wash. Const. art I, § 10..... 13

Wash. Const. art I, § 22..... 13

2 Francis Wharton, Wharton's Criminal Law § 1902 (12th ed. 1932)..... 18
